

2021 Pavement Marking Project (#7543012)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

02/23/2021 01:30 PM CST

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Sir Lines-A-Lot		Century Fence Co.		Brickline Inc Madison	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid										
1	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	39,783	\$0.50	\$19,891.50	\$0.47	\$18,698.01	\$0.45	\$17,902.35
4	646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	650	\$1.20	\$780.00	\$1.65	\$1,072.50	\$0.80	\$520.00
5	646.5021.S	Marking Arrow Epoxy (Type 1)	EACH	4	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
6	646.5022.S	Marking Arrow Epoxy (Type 2)	EACH	49	\$150.00	\$7,350.00	\$210.00	\$10,290.00	\$210.00	\$10,290.00
7	646.5023.S	Marking Arrow Epoxy (Type 3)	EACH	9	\$180.00	\$1,620.00	\$240.00	\$2,160.00	\$255.00	\$2,295.00
8	646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	EACH	32	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$220.00	\$7,040.00	\$260.00	\$8,320.00
9	646.5220	Marking Symbol Epoxy	EACH	2	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$185.00	\$370.00
10	646.5320	Marking Railroad Crossings Epoxy	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,085.00	\$3,255.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
11	646.6020	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 12-Inch	LF	91	\$7.00	\$637.00	\$9.50	\$864.50	\$8.50	\$773.50
12	646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	737	\$7.50	\$5,527.50	\$11.00	\$8,107.00	\$10.10	\$7,443.70
13	646.7020	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	753	\$6.50	\$4,894.50	\$6.80	\$5,120.40	\$7.25	\$5,459.25
14	646.7120	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch	LF	1,212	\$7.00	\$8,484.00	\$7.25	\$8,787.00	\$8.50	\$10,302.00
15	646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	LF	2,819	\$6.50	\$18,323.50	\$6.80	\$19,169.20	\$7.25	\$20,437.75
16	646.7430.S	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 12-Inch	LF	723	\$7.00	\$5,061.00	\$7.25	\$5,241.75	\$8.50	\$6,145.50
17	646.9000.S	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	LF	937	\$1.00	\$937.00	\$0.75	\$702.75	\$1.75	\$1,639.75
18	646.9100.S	Marking Removal Line 8-Inch	LF	925	\$2.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.00	\$925.00	\$2.25	\$2,081.25
19	646.9200.S	Marking Removal Line Wide	LF	634	\$3.00	\$1,902.00	\$2.00	\$1,268.00	\$5.50	\$3,487.00
Base Bid Total:						\$90,938.00		\$95,121.11		\$107,742.05